Edition: R01, 13.03.2019 Technical changes and product improvements reserved.  Page 1
Application and performance characteristics
 Typically used to comply with  EMC emission standards
 Reduce conducted emissions over the frequency range 150 kHz to 30 MHz
 Suitable for Industrial, Railway, and Solar  Applications
 Special Railway versions are available on request*
 Reliable and mechanical robust design
Typische Anwendungen

Typ
Type
Ir
Überlast1)
Overload1)
Anschlüsse
Terminals
Anzugsmoment
Torque
Verluste
Loss
Gewicht
Weight
25°c 100°c
A /Phase A / Phase mm² Nm W kg
2F1000-013.200 13 19,5 0,5 – 10 1,5 - 1,8 4,5 6 1,2
2F1000-025.200 25 37,5 0,5 – 10 1,5 - 1,8 7,5 10 2,1
2F1000-050.200 50 75 0,5 – 10 1,5 - 1,8 13 17 4,0
2F1000-075.200 75 112,5 0,75 – 35 3,2 - 3,7 12,5 16 4,5
2F1000-100.200 100 150 0,75 – 35 3,2 - 3,7 14 18 7,5
2F1000-150.200 150 225 25 – 50 6,0 - 8,0 21 27 8,6
2F1000-200.200 200 300 M12 25 - 30 22 29 11,5
2F1000-250.200 250 375 M12 25 - 30 26 33,5 13,5
2F1000-350.200 350 525 M16 30 - 35 40 52 16,5
1) Für eine Dauer von 60 Sekunden alle 30 Minuten.
Voraussetzung: Montage der Netzfilter senkrecht auf metallisch blanker Grundplatte
1)  For 60 seconds, every 30 minutes.
Condition: Vertical mounting on a metal base plate.